Government of the District of Columbia Public Employee Relations Board		
In the Matter of:))	
Teamster Local 730 a/w International Brotherhood of Teamsters,)))	
Labor Organization,) PERB Case No. 06-RC-03	
and) Certification No. 142	
District of Columbia Public Schools,) (Professional Employees)	
Agency.)	

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE

A representation proceeding having been conducted in the above-captioned matter by the Public Employee Relations Board (Board), in accordance with the District of Columbia Comprehensive Merit Personnel Act of 1978 (CMPA), the Rules of the Board and an Election Agreement executed by the parties, and it appearing that a majority of the valid ballots have been cast for a representative for the purpose of exclusive recognition;

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Board by D.C. Code Section 1-605.02 (2) and Section 515.3 of the Board Rules;

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

The Teamsters Local 730 a/w International Brotherhood of Teamsters, has been designated by the employees of the above-named public employer in the unit described below, as their exclusive representative for the purpose of collective bargaining over terms and conditions of employment, including compensation, with the named employer.

Unit Description:

All professional full-time and regular part-time facilities management workers employed by the District of Columbia Public Schools, Office of Facilities Management-Penn Center and Kramer Annex, including but not limited to architects, project managers, general engineers, general engineers (program managers), excluding all management officials, supervisors, confidential employees, employees engaged in personnel work in other than a purely clerical capacity and employees engaged in administering

Certification of Representative PERB Case No. 06-RC-03 Page 2

> the provisions of Title XVII of the District of Columbia Personnel Act of 1978, D.C. Law 2-139.

BY ORDER OF THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD Washington, D.C.

January 23, 2008

ulio *A*. Cu. *Tello* ulio A. Castillo Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (Professional)

This is to certify that the attached Certification of Representative in PERB Case No. 06-RC-03 was transmitted via Fax and U.S. Mail to the following parties on this the 23rd day of January 2008.

Michael L. Artz, Esq. Mooney, Green, Baker & Saindon, P.C. 1920 L Street, N.W. Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036

Tom Bridenbaugh, Esq. Leftwich & Ludaway, LLC 1400 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005

FAX & U.S. MAIL

FAX & U.S. MAIL

Courtesy Copies:

John, E. Woodall, Treasurer Teamsters, Local Union No. 730 2001 Rhode Island Ave., N.E. Washington, D.C. 20018	<u>U.S. MAIL</u>
Michael Levy, Esq. Office of the General Counsel	
District of Columbia Public Schools	<u>U.S. MAIL</u>
825 North Capitol Street, N.E.	
Ninth Floor	
Washington, D.C. 20002	
Natasha Campbell, Director	
Office of Labor Relations and	U.S. MAIL
Collective Bargaining	
441 4 th Street, N.W.	
Suite 820 North	
Washington, D.C. 20001	

Report of Election Results PERB Case No. 06-RC-03 Page 2

Andrew Strongin, Esq. P.O. Box 5779 Takoma Park, MD 20913

U.S. MAIL

V. Harryton Sheryl V/Harrington

Secretary